



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5867 OF 2018

Central Board of Trustees, EPF & Anr. .. Petitioners.

Vs.

Kalpesh Enterprises .. Respondent.

Mr.Suresh Kumar with Ms.Priyanka Tiwari for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 3RD JANUARY, 2019

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr.Suresh Kumar for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 15th January, 2019. Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a private notice upon the respondent informing them of the next date of hearing.

(A.K. MENON,J.)