



2026:BHC-AS:20727

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5867 OF 2018

The Central Board Of Trustees, Employees ....PETITIONER  
Provident Fund Organization Thorough  
Asst.pf.com.(legal)and  
V/S  
Kalpesh Enterprises ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Madhura Mulay h/f Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**